# 504123499 12/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170169

		NEV	V ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			IGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA						
		Nam	e			Execution Date
ANDREW EINAUDI						05/19/2016
ASHISH D. AGGARWAL						05/18/2016
SCOTT M. THIBEAULT						05/12/2016
SUSAN MCKINNEY						06/02/2016
GAD AMIT						05/12/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:	CAAVO	INC.				
Street Address:	2901 T/	SMAN DE	RIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE -	107				
City:	SANTA	CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA				
Postal Code:	95054					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number			
Property Type		29550583				
Application Number	Application Number:2955					
Application Number:		2900000				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	(202)244-3				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	(202)244-3 the e-mai	il address first; if that i			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(202)244-3 the e-mail ; if that is	il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	202)244-3 the e-mail ; if that is 301-718-22	il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 259			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	202)244-3 the e-mail ; if that is 301-718-22	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 ⊉cpaglobal.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)244-3 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 301-718-2 docketing@	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 @cpaglobal.com C. FIALA			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(202)244-3 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 301-718-22 docketing ( THOMAS ( P.O. BOX	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 @cpaglobal.com C. FIALA	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	202)244-3 the e-mail ; if that is 301-718-22 docketing@ THOMAS P.O. BOX FIALA & W	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 ⊉cpaglobal.com C. FIALA 52050	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	202)244-3 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 301-718-22 docketing@ THOMAS P.O. BOX FIALA & W MINNEAP	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 @cpaglobal.com C. FIALA 52050 /EAVER P.L.L.C. C/O C	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	202)244-3 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is</i> 301-718-22 docketing@ FHOMAS P.O. BOX FIALA & W MINNEAP H16	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 ⊉cpaglobal.com C. FIALA 52050 /EAVER P.L.L.C. C/O C OLIS, MINNESOTA 554	e sen	t via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	202)244-3 the e-mail ; if that is 301-718-22 docketing@ THOMAS @ P.O. BOX FIALA & M MINNEAP@ H16. CHF	<i>il address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 259 ©cpaglobal.com C. FIALA 52050 /EAVER P.L.L.C. C/O C OLIS, MINNESOTA 554 .0022DN00	e sen	t via US	

## **Total Attachments: 10**

source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page7.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page8.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page9.tif
source=H16.0022DN00 Executed Assignment#page10.tif

I <u>Andrew Einaudi</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>REMOTE CONTROL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Caavo Inc, 2901 Tasman Drive, Suite 107, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No.
   \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- ✓ was filed on January 5, 2016 and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ 29/550,583 by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_US \_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	Л	2	
Inventor's Signature		Antonia and a second and a second and a second a	
Andrew Einaudi	Date	5/19/16	
		Printed Name in Native Language ANPREW EINAVOI	and the second
(if other than English)		and the second	

I <u>Ashish D. Aggarwal</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>REMOTE CONTROL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Caavo Inc, 2901 Tasman Drive, Suite 107, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), insert here parentheses (filed to in and given Application on No. by the following ) this APPLICATION's Office Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on January 5, 2016 and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
29/550,583 by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_US \_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

AC. A. L	May 18, 2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ashish D. Aggarwal Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Scott M. Thibeault</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>REMOTE CONTROL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Caavo Inc. 2901 Tasman Drive. Suite 107, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application NO. by the following Office \_) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known:

Caavo Inc, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			·····
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Thventor's Signature	5 12 16 Date
Scott M. Thibeault	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Susan McKinney</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>REMOTE CONTROL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Caavo Inc, 2901 Tasman Drive, Suite 107, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), insert here parentheses (filed to in and given Application on No. by the following ) this APPLICATION's Office Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on January 5, 2016 and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
29/550,583 by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_US \_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Susan McKinney	06/02/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Susan McKinney	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Gad Amit</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>REMOTE CONTROL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	file	ed.	AS	sign	OR	her	reby	al	uthoi	tizes,	and	rec	quests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S	legal	rep	rese	ntati	ive,	Caa	vo.	Inc,	2901	Tasm	an	Drive,
Suite		07,	Sar	ita	Cla	ıra,	C/	۹ ۹	50	54	(ASSI	GNEE'S	ŝ	LEGAL
REPR	ESE	NTA	TIVES	},	to	ins	ert	hei	re	in	pare	nthesi	35	(filed
on								and		g	iven	A	ppl	ication
No.								by			the		fol	lowing
Offic	е _										this	APPLI	CA	TION's
Appl	icati	on M	vo., fi	ling	date	e, an	id O	ffice	, w	hen	knowr	Υ,		

Caavo Inc, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

and-	5/17/10
Inventor's Signature	Date
Gad Amit	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2